199 - Troy City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

(TJVr;der) VExbeﬁditures and Other Uses:
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/17/2024 12:44:32 PM

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget

$12,057,885.27
$53,863.00
$5,264,816.46
$52,200.00
$17,428,764.73

$10,029,697.87
$2,907,202.96
$1,860,996.48
$251,585.34
$1,098,370.09
$737,300.00
$0.00
$517,694.09
$17,402,846.83

$737,581.42
$360,444.41
$377,137.01
$403,054.91
$7,994,847.96
$8,397,902.87

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$2,967,220.28
$4,682.12
$1,989,849.18
$0.00
$4,961,751.58

$2,434,100.40
$752,310.70
$318,269.37
$37,036.72
$201,961.06
$0.00

$0.00
$104,062.89
$3,847,741.14

$7,091.65
$0.00
$7,091.65
$1,121,102.09
$9,349,012.57
$10,470,114.66

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 03
GENERAL

VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($9,090,664.99)
($49,180.88)
($3,274,967.28)
($52,200.00)
($12,467,013.15)

$7,595,597.47
$2,154,892.26
$1,542,727.11
$214,548.62
$896,409.03
$737,300.00
$0.00
$413,631.20
$13,555,105.69

($730,489.77)
$360,444.41
($370,045.36)
$718,047.18
$1,354,164.61
$2,072,211.79

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$8,623,973.78
$652,881.99
$14,000.00
$9,290,855.77

$4,685,063.06
$1,013,063.15
$209,826.34
$1,363,992.25
$804,362.08
$962,037.00
$0.00
$408,301.62
$9,446,645.50

$350,255.34

$10,138.50
$340,116.84
$184,327.11
$727,800.44
$912,127.55

Actual

$0.00
$218,530.17
$166,610.65
$0.00
$385,140.82

$534,244.89
$156,831.41
$1,063.82
$332,525.37
$50,961.62
$0.00

$0.00
$69,530.99
$1,145,158.10

$1,010.65
$0.00
$1,010.65
($759,006.63)
$804,304.51
$45,297.88

Exhibit F-11I-A

VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($8,405,443.61)
($486,271.34)
($14,000.00)
($8,905,714.95)

$4,150,818.17
$856,231.74
$208,762.52
$1,031,466.88
$753,400.46
$962,037.00
$0.00
$338,770.63
$8,301,487.40

($349,244.69)
$10,138.50
($339,106.19)
($943,333.74)
$76,504.07
($866,829.67)
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