STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 03

199 - Troy City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues	•		(Omavorable)	•		(Ginavorabio)
State Sources	\$12,057,885.27	\$2,967,220.28	(\$9,090,664.99)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$53,863.00	\$4,682.12	(\$49,180.88)	\$8,623,973.78	\$218,530.17	(\$8,405,443.61)
Local Sources	\$5,264,816.46	\$1,989,849.18	(\$3,274,967.28)	\$652,881.99	\$166,610.65	(\$486,271.34)
Other Sources	\$52,200.00	\$0.00	(\$52,200.00)	\$14,000.00	\$0.00	(\$14,000.00)
Total Revenues:	\$17,428,764.73	\$4,961,751.58	(\$12,467,013.15)	\$9,290,855.77	\$385,140.82	(\$8,905,714.95)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$10,029,697.87	\$2,434,100.40	\$7,595,597.47	\$4,685,063.06	\$534,244.89	\$4,150,818.17
Instructional Support Services	\$2,907,202.96	\$752,310.70	\$2,154,892.26	\$1,013,063.15	\$156,831.41	\$856,231.74
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,860,996.48	\$318,269.37	\$1,542,727.11	\$209,826.34	\$1,063.82	\$208,762.52
Auxiliary Services	\$251,585.34	\$37,036.72	\$214,548.62	\$1,363,992.25	\$332,525.37	\$1,031,466.88
General Administrative Services	\$1,098,370.09	\$201,961.06	\$896,409.03	\$804,362.08	\$50,961.62	\$753,400.46
Special Revenue Outlay	\$737,300.00	\$0.00	\$737,300.00	\$962,037.00	\$0.00	\$962,037.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$517,694.09	\$104,062.89	\$413,631.20	\$408,301.62	\$69,530.99	\$338,770.63
Total Expenditures:	\$17,402,846.83	\$3,847,741.14	\$13,555,105.69	\$9,446,645.50	\$1,145,158.10	\$8,301,487.40
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$737,581.42	\$7,091.65	(\$730,489.77)	\$350,255.34	\$1,010.65	(\$349,244.69)
Other Financing Uses:	\$360,444.41	\$0.00	\$360,444.41	\$10,138.50	\$0.00	\$10,138.50
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$377,137.01	\$7,091.65	(\$370,045.36)	\$340,116.84	\$1,010.65	(\$339,106.19)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$403,054.91	\$1,121,102.09	\$718,047.18	\$184,327.11	(\$759,006.63)	(\$943,333.74)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$7,994,847.96	\$9,349,012.57	\$1,354,164.61	\$727,800.44	\$804,304.51	\$76,504.07
Ending Fund Balance:	\$8,397,902.87	\$10,470,114.66	\$2,072,211.79	\$912,127.55	\$45,297.88	(\$866,829.67)

Exhibit F-III-A